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Approved Vendors

Below is a list of 403(b) vendors approved by your employer. You must contact a vendor from this list to open an account
before initiating contributions. Select a Vendor Name to view details about the vendor and a list of available products.

Veln[;ior Vendor Name

1117  AlIG Retirement Services
1164  American Century Investments
1062  American Fidelity Assurance Company

Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company/Great Southern Life Insurance
Company

1035
1041 Ameriprise Financial Inc.

1073  Brighthouse Financial

1097  CalSTRS Pension2

1926  CTA Voluntary Retirement Plans for Educators, LLC
1960 Empower Retirement

1067  Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company

1133  Fidelity Investments

1042  Fiduciary Trust Company of New Hampshire

1025  Franklin Templeton Investments

1113  GWN Securities, Inc

1963  Horace Mann Investors, Inc.

1014  Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

1135  Industrial-Alliance Pacific Life Ins Co, US Branch

1121 Invesco (formerly OppenheimerFunds)

1068 Lincoln Investment, LLC
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1029

1024

1043

1015

1036

1083

1472

1148

1030

1127

1022

1038

1053

1060

1961
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Vendor Name

Lincoln Nat'l Life Ins Co (Lincoln Financial Group), The

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Midland National Life Insurance Company

Modern Woodmen of America

National Life Group through member company Life Insurance Company of the Southwes
New York Life Ins. & Annuity Corp.

North American Company for Life and Health

Orion Portfolio Solutions (Formerly FTJ FundChoice LLC)

PFS Investments Inc

PlanMember Services Corp

Security Benefit

Thrivent Financial AKA Thrivent Financial for Lutherans, Thrivent Mutual Funds
USAA Life Insurance Company

Voya - ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

Voya Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company
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