## Approved Vendors

Below is a list of 403(b) vendors approved by your employer. You must contact a vendor from this list to open an account before initiating contributions. Select a **Vendor Name** to view details about the vendor and a list of available products.

Vendor ID	Vendor Name
1117	AIG Retirement Services
1164	American Century Investments
1062	American Fidelity Assurance Company
1035	Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company/Great Southern Life Insurance Company
1041	Ameriprise Financial Inc.
1073	Brighthouse Financial
1097	CalSTRS Pension2
1926	CTA Voluntary Retirement Plans for Educators, LLC
1960	Empower Retirement
1067	Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company
1133	Fidelity Investments
1042	Fiduciary Trust Company of New Hampshire
1025	Franklin Templeton Investments
1113	GWN Securities, Inc
1963	Horace Mann Investors, Inc.
1014	Horace Mann Life Insurance Company
1135	Industrial-Alliance Pacific Life Ins Co, US Branch
1121	Invesco (formerly OppenheimerFunds)
1068	Lincoln Investment, LLC

Vendor ID	Vendor Name
1029	Lincoln Nat'l Life Ins Co (Lincoln Financial Group), The
1024	Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
1043	Midland National Life Insurance Company
1015	Modern Woodmen of America
1036	National Life Group through member company Life Insurance Company of the Southwes
1083	New York Life Ins. & Annuity Corp.
1472	North American Company for Life and Health
1148	Orion Portfolio Solutions (Formerly FTJ FundChoice LLC)
1030	PFS Investments Inc
1127	PlanMember Services Corp
1022	Security Benefit
1038	Thrivent Financial AKA Thrivent Financial for Lutherans, Thrivent Mutual Funds
1053	USAA Life Insurance Company
1060	Voya - ReliaStar Life Insurance Company
1961	Voya Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company